SUNLIGHT

South Florida Area15

General Service Assembly

APRIL 5-7, 2019

www.areal5aa.orq

Hosted by Districts 6 & 7
Registration: Friday 4:00 PM - 8:30 PM, Saturday 8:00 AM - 8:30 PM, Sunday 7:00 - 9:00 AM

Friday April 5
8:30-9:30pm

10:00-11:00pm
10:00-11:00pm

Speaker Meeting***
Night Owl Meeting
Spanish Night Owl Meeting

Saturday April 6

7:00-8:00am
7:00-8:00am
8:00-9:00am
8:00-9:00am
8:30-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:0010:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am
9:00-10:50am

11:00-12:30pm
11:00-12:00pm

12:00-1:30pm

Early BirdMeeting

Spanish Early Bird Meeting
Concepts Workshop

Spanish Concepts Workshop
Treatment Facilities Committee
Remote Communities Committee
State Convention Committee
Archives Committee

Current Practices Committee
Grapevine/La Vina Committee*
Literature Committee

P1/CPC Committee
Accessibilities Committee**
Spanish Linguistic Committee
Traditions Workshop

Website Committee

Saturday April 6 (cont.)

12:30-1:30pm
12:30-1:30pm
12:30-1:30pm
1:00-1:50pm
1:30-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
2:00-3:50pm
4:00-5:00pm
5:00-6:00pm
7:00-8:30pm
8:30-9:30pm

District Chairpersons Meeting
District Treasurers Meeting
District Secretaries/Registrars
Spanish Traditions Workshop
Corrections Committee
Finance Committee
Intergroup/Central Office

GSR Sharing

DCM Sharing

Quarterly Coordinators Meeting
Conference Agenda Review*
Conference Agenda Review
Banquet

Speaker Meeting***

10:00-11:00pm Night Owl Meeting
10:00-11:00pm Spanish Night Owl Meeting

Sunday April 7

7:00-8:00am Early Bird Meeting

7:00-8:00am
9:00am

Spanish Early Bird Meeting

South FL Area 15 Business Meeting***

*Spanish Language Interpreter provided; ** ASLInterpreter Provided (if requested); ***ASL (if requested) and Spanish Language
Interpreter Provided. Arrangements for Accessibilities accommodationsat any meeting, workshop, hotel room with wheelchair access
orinterpreter for the Sunday morning business meeting can be made by contacting the Area Accessibilities Chair at

accessibilites@areal5aa.org by 3/31/2019

SATURDAY BANQUET

No. of Chicken Breast
No. of Sirloin Steak
No. of Cheese Ravioli
Total Tickets at

$47each
Name

Address

City

District

Hotel Information: Boca Marriott

Boca Raton Marriott at Boca Center

5150 Town Center Circle, Boca Raton, FL 33486

Phone: 561-392-4600 select 1

HOTEL RESERVATIONS OPEN ON MONDAY,
January 14, 2019 AT 8:00 am AND MUST BE RECEIVED

BY
March 8, 2019
REFERENCE: SFGSFG

FOR HOTEL ROOM WAIT LIST OR

TO CANCEL A ROOM
PLEASE CONTACT:
hotelinfo@areal5aa.org

Guests with special dietary needs
(state needs):

Payment Due by March 1, 2019
Make checks payable to:

From [-95, exit Palmetto Park Road (exit 44) go west.
Turn right (north) at Military Trail. Turn right at Town Center Circle and
follow road to hotel entrance.
Kenneth Nestor and mail to:
District 7
PO BOX 61732
Ft. Myers, FI 33906-1732

QUESTIONS? Please contact Jim R. at:
hotelinfo@arealSaa.or
Or 239-699-7374
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