

SUNLIGHI of the

South Florida Area 15 General Service Assembly

APRIL 5-7, 2019

www.area15aa.org

Hosted by Districts 6 & 7 Registration: Friday 4:00 PM - 8:30 PM, Saturday 8:00 AM - 8:30 PM, Sunday 7:00 - 9:00 AM

Friday April 5		Saturday April 6 (cont.)
		12:30-1:30pm District Chairpersons Meeting
8:30-9:30pm	Speaker Meeting***	12:30-1:30pm District Treasurers Meeting
10:00-11:00pm	Night Owl Meeting	12:30-1:30pm District Secretaries/Registrars
10:00-11:00pm	Spanish Night Owl Meeting	1:00-1:50pm Spanish Traditions Workshop
Saturday April 6		1:30-3:50pm Corrections Committee
7:00-8:00am	Early BirdMeeting	2:00-3:50pm Finance Committee
7:00-8:00am	Spanish Early Bird Meeting	2:00-3:50pm Intergroup/Central Office
8:00-9:00am	Concepts Workshop	2:00-3:50pm GSR Sharing
8:00-9:00am	Spanish Concepts Workshop	2:00-3:50pm DCM Sharing
8:30-10:50am	Treatment Facilities Committee	2:00-3:50pm Quarterly Coordinators Meeting
9:00-10:50am	Remote Communities Committee	4:00-5:00pm Conference Agenda Review*
9:00-10:50am	State Convention Committee	5:00-6:00pm Conference Agenda Review
9:0010:50am	Archives Committee	7:00-8:30pm Banquet
9:00-10:50am	Current Practices Committee	8:30-9:30pm Speaker Meeting***
9:00-10:50am	Grapevine/La Vina Committee*	10:00-11:00pm Night Owl Meeting
9:00-10:50am	Literature Committee	10:00-11:00pm Spanish Night Owl Meeting
9:00-10:50am	PI/CPC Committee	
9:00-10:50am	Accessibilities Committee**	Sunday April 7
11:00-12:30pm	Spanish Linguistic Committee	7:00-8:00am Early Bird Meeting
11:00-12:00pm	Traditions Workshop	7:00-8:00am Spanish Early Bird Meeting
12:00-1:30pm	WebsiteCommittee	9:00am South FL Area 15 Business Meeting***

*Spanish Language Interpreter provided; ** ASLInterpreter Provided (if requested); ***ASL (if requested) and Spanish Language Interpreter Provided. Arrangements for Accessibilities accommodations at any meeting, workshop, hotel room with wheelchair access or interpreter for the Sunday morning business meeting can be made by contacting the Area Accessibilities Chair at <u>accessibilities@area15aa.org</u>by 3/31/2019

SATURDAY BANQUET

No. of Chicken Breast No. of Sirloin Steak No. of Cheese Ravioli Total Tickets at \$47each Name			
Address			
CityST Zip			
E-mail	_		
District			
Guests with special dietary needs (state needs):			
Payment Due by March 1, 2019			
Make checks payable to:			
Kenneth Nestor and mail to:			
District 7			
PO BOX 61732			
Ft. Myers, FI 33906-1732			

Hotel Information: Boca Marriott Boca Raton Marriott at Boca Center 5150 Town Center Circle, Boca Raton, FL 33486 Phone: 561-392-4600 select 1 HOTEL RESERVATIONS OPEN ON MONDAY, January 14, 2019 AT 8:00 am AND MUST BE RECEIVED BY March 8, 2019 **REFERENCE: SFGSFG** FOR HOTEL ROOM WAIT LIST OR TO CANCEL A ROOM PLEASE CONTACT: hotelinfo@area15aa.org From I-95, exit Palmetto Park Road (exit 44) go west. Turn right (north) at Military Trail. Turn right at Town Center Circle and follow road to hotel entrance. QUESTIONS? Please contact Jim R. at: hotelinfo@area15aa.org

Or 239-699-7374